Incident Date

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

6/17/2021

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

Report Number
RMP21-004252
RMP21-004253
RMP21-004254
RMP21-004255

RMP21-004256

RMP21-004257

RMP21-004258
RMP21-004259

RMP21-004260

RMP21-004262
RMP21-004263

RMP21-004264

RMP21-004265
RMP21-004266
RMP21-004267

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4702 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

5005 NEWPORT DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2930 NORTHAMPTON DR
5400 ASTOR LN

4321 WILMETTE AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2900 GOLF RD

3702 EAST FRONTAGE RD

1600BLK ALGONQUIN
2108818

MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT /
ELIZABETH PL

4724 ARBOR DR
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC: 1945 W
WHITE OAK ST

4718 ARBOR DR

4714 ARBOR DR

62 53

4710 ARBOR DR

2503 CARDINAL DR
FULLERS

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
WALMART

FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY

SARATOGA APTS
VILLAGE CHILDRENS ACADEMY

NW RECOVERY

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

NW RECOVERY

Incident

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CODE 2

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

6/21/2021 10:41:32 AM



Incident Date

6/17/2021

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

Report Number
RMP21-004268
RMP21-004269
RMP21-004270
RMP21-004271
RMP21-004272

RMP21-004274

RMP21-004273

RMP21-004275

RMP21-004276

RMP21-004277

RMP21-004278

RMP21-004281

RMP21-004279

RMP21-004282

RMP21-004284

RMP21-004285

RMP21-004286

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

COLLEGE CROSSING
BARKER ALG

2619 SMITH ST

2831 NORTHAMPTON DR

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

109 DAHLIA CT

3275 KIRCHOFF RD
109 DAHLIA CT

3903 OWL

3201 CAMPBELL ST
1301 MEIJER DR

1635 ALGONQUIN RD
2701 ALGONQUIN LOT
4722 ARBOR DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4305 WEBER DR

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3105 MARTIN LN

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2407 ROBIN LN

5005 NEWPORT DR
3105 MARTIN LN

4528 LINCOLN AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name

KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS

CLEARBROOK CENTER
MEIJER STORE
VILLAGE BANK AND TRUST

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
MOTEL 6

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

CROSSROADS 2

RMPD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD NOISE

DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
911 INFO CALL
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

911 INFO CALL

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/21/2021 10:41:32 AM



Incident Date

6/17/2021

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

6/17/2021

6/17/2021

6/17/2021

6/17/2021

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

6/17/2021

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

6/17/2021

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

6/17/2021

Report Number
RMP21-004287
RMP21-004288

RMP21-004289

RMP21-004290

RMP21-004291

RMP21-004293
RMP21-004292

RMP21-004294

RMP21-004295
RMP21-004296
RMP21-004297

RMP21-004298

RMP21-004299
RMP21-004300

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3400 MEACHAM RD
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
EUCLID AVE / VERMONT

ST

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

APPROX LOC: 2914
CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

1460 GOLF RD

3603 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 1712 W
ALGONQUIN RD

4720 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: ASTOR LN
5550 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:3501

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 5639 NEW
WILKE RD

2072 ADAMS ST
3603 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4801
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:2458
ASHLAND AVE

Location Name

EVERGREEN APTS

WALMART

BUCKYS EXPRESS MOBIL

STATION

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

SARATOGA APTS

Incident Disposition
ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

STOLEN AUTO
CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
TRAFFIC STOP
THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

6/21/2021 10:41:32 AM



Incident Date

6/17/2021

6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021
6/17/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004301

RMP21-004302
RMP21-004303
RMP21-004304
RMP21-004305

RMP21-004306
RMP21-004307

RMP21-004308

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name

APPROX LOC: 2010 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP
APPROX LOC: RAMP
4305 WEBER DR
2315 KIRCHOFF RD
2408 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS
1460 GOLF RD WALMART
FAIRFAX AVE / BENTON ST

3305 BROOKMEADE DR

WREN LN / CENTRAL RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
LOUD NOISE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

Disposition

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

6/21/2021 10:41:32 AM



