



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/17/2021	RMP21-004252	4702 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004253	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004254	5005 NEWPORT DR		PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
6/17/2021	RMP21-004255	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021		2930 NORTHAMPTON DR		CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004256	5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021		4321 WILMETTE AVE	VILLAGE CHILDRENS ACADEMY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004257	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021		2900 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004258	3702 EAST FRONTAGE RD		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004259	1600BLK ALGONQUIN 2108818		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004260	MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT / ELIZABETH PL		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004262	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004263	APPROX LOC: 1945 W WHITE OAK ST		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021		4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004264	62 53		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021		2503 CARDINAL DR		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004265	FULLERS		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004266	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2021	RMP21-004267	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/17/2021	RMP21-004268	COLLEGE CROSSING		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004269	BARKER ALG		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004270	2619 SMITH ST		LOUD NOISE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/17/2021	RMP21-004271	2831 NORTHAMPTON DR		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2021	RMP21-004272	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/17/2021	RMP21-004274	109 DAHLIA CT		AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/17/2021		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021		109 DAHLIA CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004273	3903 OWL		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021		3201 CAMPBELL ST	CLEARBROOK CENTER	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004275	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/17/2021	RMP21-004276	1635 ALGONQUIN RD	VILLAGE BANK AND TRUST	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/17/2021	RMP21-004277	2701 ALGONQUIN LOT		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004278	4722 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004281	4305 WEBER DR		MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/17/2021	RMP21-004279	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/17/2021	RMP21-004282	3105 MARTIN LN		STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004284	2407 ROBIN LN		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/17/2021		5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004285	3105 MARTIN LN		STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2021		4528 LINCOLN AVE		911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004286	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/17/2021	RMP21-004287	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/17/2021	RMP21-004288	3400 MEACHAM RD		ACCIDENT	
6/17/2021		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004289	EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2021		EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021		EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST		ACCIDENT	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004290	APPROX LOC: 2914 CARDINAL DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004291	APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021		1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	STOLEN AUTO	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004293	3603 KIRCHOFF RD		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/17/2021	RMP21-004292	APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004294	APPROX LOC: 1712 W ALGONQUIN RD	BUCKYS EXPRESS MOBIL STATION	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004295	4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/17/2021	RMP21-004296	APPROX LOC: ASTOR LN		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004297	5550 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/17/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004298	APPROX LOC: 5639 NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004299	2072 ADAMS ST		INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004300	3603 KIRCHOFF RD		PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/17/2021		APPROX LOC:4801 WEBER DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/17/2021		APPROX LOC:2458 ASHLAND AVE		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/17/2021	RMP21-004301	APPROX LOC: 2010 W ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004302	APPROX LOC: RAMP		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004303	APPROX LOC: RAMP		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004304	4305 WEBER DR		MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/17/2021	RMP21-004305	2315 KIRCHOFF RD		LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021		2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004306	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/17/2021	RMP21-004307	FAIRFAX AVE / BENTON ST		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/17/2021		3305 BROOKMEADE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/17/2021	RMP21-004308	WREN LN / CENTRAL RD		SUSPICIOUS NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED